Specifications and features subject to change
Version no.: 12.10 10.Feb.2016
T H E  C O R I O L I S  E X P E R T S
C o n t a c t  u s :  w w w . r h e o n i k . c o m
RHE11
Hazardous Area Multifunction
Coriolis Flow Transmitter
Features

Zone 0 Zone 1 Zone 2
ATEX
Part Number Code E (transmitter) and AT (sensor)
Hazardous Area Installation Overview
Specifications and features subject to change
Version no.: 12.10 10.Feb.2016
T H E  C O R I O L I S  E X P E R T S
C o n t a c t  u s :  w w w . r h e o n i k . c o m
Firmware Program Features
Fixed Density Function
Smaller Coriolis meters do not provide enough
resolution for accurate density measurement.
Because of this, small Rheonik meters are shipped
with density functions disabled. The Fixed Density
function allows density to be generated based
upon line temperature. Users to enter a base/
reference density at a known temperature and a
coefficient describing the change per temperature
unit. The firmware in the transmitter calculates
flowing density based upon this information to
use for volumetric flow calculations. This method
is accurate and repeatable.
%Solids Measurement
The transmitter can be configured to generate
a %Solids measurement based upon density.
A site developed factor is entered into the
transmitter and used in conjunction with
measured density to calculate the %solids
value of the fluid in the meter.
Password Protection
All setup and calibration parameters within
the meter are protected with passwords to
prevent unintentional or unauthorized change
once installed.
Standard Volume Measurement for Gas
This function calculates the volume of gas passing
through the meter at standard conditions. The
density of the gas at standard conditions is
entered into the transmitter and the volume
is calculated using this in conjunction with the
flowing mass using the following formula:
Standard volume measurement is often required
for measurements of natural gas. This useful
function replaces the need for an expensive flow
computer and removes the need for complex
calculations to convert actual volume to standard
volume using temperature and pressure.
where:
Vn= standard volume in Nm3
M = mass
dn= standard density for the gas
Specifications and features subject to change
Version no.: 12.10 10.Feb.2016
T H E  C O R I O L I S  E X P E R T S
C o n t a c t  u s :  w w w . r h e o n i k . c o m
RHE11 Dimensions
Construction Type
T3 1 terminal box for power and I/O, 2 meter integral sensor cable
T3+ 1 terminal box for power and I/O, 10 meter integral sensor cable
T4 2 terminal boxes: 1 for power, I/O and 1 for sensor cable
 Supply Voltage
 A1 230 VAC
 A2 115 VAC
 D1 24 VDC
  I/O Configuration
  IA 2 x 4-20 mA, 1 pulse output, 1 digital output
  ID 1 x 4-20 mA, 1 pulse output, 1 digital output, 1 digital input
  I0 1 x 4-20 mA, 1 pulse output, RS 485 interface
  HH 2 x 4-20 mA, 1 pulse output, 1 digital output, HART
  HD 1 x 4-20 mA, 1 pulse output, 1 digital output, 1 digital input, HART
   Hazardous Area Approval
   E ATEX approval Ex II 2(1) G Ex db eb [ia Ga] IIC T5
RHE11 Part Number Code